CSP & ASSOCIATES LLP
Chartered Accountants

AUDITORS REPORT

We have checked the Attached Balance Sheet of i\fl/S LIGHT DE LITERACY, NEW DELHI
as at 31" March 2018 and Income & Expenditure Accounts for the year ended on that date and
report that the accounts dealt by this report are in agreement with the books of account produced
before us. In our opinion and to the best of our information the Financial Statements attached

hereto give a true and fair view of the operations of the educational institute.

For CSP&ASSOCIATES LLP
Chartered Accountants
Registration No. 015849C/C400018

Place: PATNA
Date: 14/08/2018
(Designated Partner)
Membership No: 416012
DIN: 07661649

i Head Office : Post Office Building, Jamal Road, Patna - 800 001, Ph. : 0612 - 2200378
gfgr:f:fggicgf:ﬂﬁ:w%elm. Mob. : 9431046235, 9507957024, E-Mail : csp7529@gmail com. Website : www csplip.com
CSP & ASSOCIATES ( a Partnership Firm ) Converted with LLP lldentlﬁcatlon No l.!.PlN AAl - 4055
with effect from 30th days of January 2017. Post its conversion to CSP & ASSOCIATES LLP.
its ICAIl registration number is 015849C/C400018 (ICAl registration number before conversion was 015849C)
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LIGHT DE LITERACY, NEW DELHI

RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.03.2018

RECEIPTS

To Cash & Bank balance
Cash in Hand

In Current Account with
Punjab National Bank
Alc No. 7782002100000631

* Corpus Donations Received
" Donations

PLACE : PATNA

DATE :03.05.2018
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AMOUNT

PAYMENTS

42140.00

176323.12

42310.00
689791.00

950564.12
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By School Fees Paid

" Promotional Materials

* Printing & Stalionery Expenses
* Event Expenses

" Transportation expenses

" Bank Charges

*Income tax

* Rent Paid

" Websile Expenses

* Cash & Bank balance
Cash in Hand
Paytm Account
In Current Accounl with
Punjab National Bank
Alc No. 7789002100000631

AMOUNT

29574300
23829.00
41003.00
87816.00
44003.00
309.00
36150.00
1500.00
1628.00

86962.00
6062.87

323558.25

AS PER OUR REPORT ATTACHED
FOR CSP & ASSOCIATES LLP
Firm Regd. No.015849C/C400018

artered Accountants

(Designated Partner)
Membership No.416012
DIN: 07661649
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LIGHT DE LITERACY, NEW DELHI

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2018

PARTICULARS AMOUNT  PARTICULARS AMOUNT
To Audit Fees 11800.00 By Danations £89791.00
*School Fees Paid 295743.00

* Promolional Materials 23829.00

" Printing & Stalionery Expenses 41003.00

* Evenl Expenses 87816.00

" Transportation expenses 44003.00

" Rent 1500.00

" Bank Charges 309.00

" Website expenses 1628.00

“ Deprecialion 3,965.34

* Excess of Income over Expenditure 178194.66

iransferred to General Fund

689791.00 58979100
PLACE : PATNA AS PER OUR REPORT ATTACHED
FOR CSP & ASSOCIATES LLP
DATE :03,05.2018 Firm Regld. No.015849C/C400018
Accountants
RESIBENT)\ (SECRETARY) -
\’r‘c"g lJ‘{\' -"_\_.‘7_‘:8(’\) i S ‘uﬂ‘”‘ \ = 'I"_\T- -'Si
.t D€ W afot @ 1t 8% - .=",1'.‘sf-'\ ‘ (Designated Partner)
UG A O Membership No.416012
i H @ DIN: 07661649
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LIGHT DE LITERACY, NEW DELHI

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH 2018

LIABILITIES

General Fund

As Per Last Account

Add: Corpus Donations received
Less: Self Assessment Tax

Add: Excess of Income over Expenditure

Current Liabilities

Audit Fee Payable

DATE :03.05.2018
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AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT
FIXED ASSETS
238134.25 Fumiture & Fixlure 15106.50
42310.00 (As Per Last Account)
(36150.00) Less: Depreciaticn 1510.65 13595.85
178194.66 Plant & Machinery 16364.63
(As Per Last Account)
42248891 Less: Deprecialion 2454.69 13909.94
Cash & Bank Balance
Cash in Hand 88962.00
23600.00  Paytm Account 6062.87
In Current Account with
Punjab National Bank 323558.25 418583.12
Alc No. 7783002100000631
446088.91 446088.91

AS PER OUR REPORT ATTACHED
FOR CSP & ASSOCIATES LLP

FirmR

d. No.015849C/C400018

Chértefed Accountants

RKJHA
(Designated Partner)
Membership No.416012

DIN: 07661649
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