

CSP & ASSOCIATES LLP **Chartered Accountants**

AUDITORS REPORT

We have checked the Attached Balance Sheet of M/S LIGHT DE LITERACY, NEW DELHI as at 31st March 2018 and Income & Expenditure Accounts for the year ended on that date and report that the accounts dealt by this report are in agreement with the books of account produced before us. In our opinion and to the best of our information the Financial Statements attached hereto give a true and fair view of the operations of the educational institute.

Place: PATNA Date: 14/08/2018 For CSP&ASSOCIATES LLP **Chartered Accountants**

Firm Registration No. 015849C/C400018

R.K. JHA

(Designated Partner) Membership No: 416012

DIN: 07661649

LIGHT DE LITERACY, NEW DELHI

RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.03.2018

RECEIPTS	AMOUNT	<u>PAYMENTS</u>	AMOUNT
To Cash & Bank balance		By School Fees Paid	295743.00
Cash in Hand	42140.00	* Promotional Materials	23829.00
		* Printing & Stationery Expenses	41003.00
In Current Account with	176323.12	* Event Expenses	87816.00
Punjab National Bank		* Transportation expenses	44003.00
A/c No. 7789002100000631		* Bank Charges	309.00
		*Income tax	36150.00
		* Rent Paid	1500.00
Corpus Donations Received	42310.00	" Website Expenses	1628.00
* Donations	689791.00		
		 Cash & Bank balance 	
		Cash in Hand	88962.00
		Paytm Account	6062.87
		In Current Account with	
		Punjab National Bank	323558.25
		A/c No. 7789002100000631	
	950564.12	- -	950564.12

PLACE: PATNA

DATE:03.05.2018

(PRESIDENT) Vice President Vice President Light De Literacy Light De Literacy स्क आशा नविनर्गण की (SECRETARY) ARY
SECRETARY) ARY
Light de Literacy and
Light de Adriffor and
Tan STRITT HARMAND

AS PER OUR REPORT ATTACHED FOR CSP & ASSOCIATES LLP Firm Regd. No.015849C/C400018

Chartered Accountants

R K JHA

(Designated Partner) Membership No.416012 DIN: 07661649

LIGHT DE LITERACY, NEW DELHI

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2018

PARTICULARS	AMOUNT	<u>PARTICULARS</u>	AMOUNT
To Audit Fees *School Fees Paid	11800.00 295743.00	By Donations	689791.00
Promotional MaterialsPrinting & Stationery Expenses	23829.00 41003.00		
* Event Expenses " Transportation expenses	87816.00 44003.00		
" Rent " Bank Charges	1500.00 309.00		
* Website expenses	1628.00		
 Depreciation Excess of Income over Expenditure transferred to General Fund 	3,965.34 178194.66		
	689791.00		689791.00

PLACE: PATNA

DATE: 03,05.2018

r resident)। Vice Presiderscy Light De Literscy पक्ष आशा नविर्माण की

Light de Litersey एक आशा नवनिर्माण की

AS PER OUR REPORT ATTACHED FOR CSP & ASSOCIATES LLP Firm Redd. No.015849C/C400018 Chartered Accountants

RKJHA

(Designated Partner) Membership No.416012 DIN: 07661649

LIGHT DE LITERACY, NEW DELHI

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH 2018

LIABILITIES	AMOUNT	ASSETS		AMOUNT
General Fund As Per Last Account Add: Corpus Donations received Less: Self Assessment Tax	42310.00	FIXED ASSETS Furniture & Fixture (As Per Last Account) Less: Depreciation	15106.50 1510.65	13595.85
Add: Excess of Income over Expenditure	178194.66	Plant & Machinery	16364.63	
	422488.91	· (As Per Last Account) Less: Depreciation	2454.69	13909.94
Current Liabilities Audit Fee Payable	23600.00	Cash & Bank Balance Cash in Hand Paytm Account In Current Account with Punjab National Bank A/c No. 7789002100000631	88962.00 6062.87 323558.25	418583.12
	446088.91	- -		446088.91

DATE:03.05.2018

PRESIDENT INT.
VICE PRESIDENT OF LIGHT OF ATTENT TO STITLENT TO ST

AS PER OUR REPORT ATTACHED FOR CSP & ASSOCIATES LLP Firm Repd. No.015849C/C400018 Chartered Accountants

1 RKJHA

(Designated Partner) Membership No.416012 DIN: 07661649